Version History for ANSI Modules
Version 12.04  10/26/07
All Modules
11360 – Loop 2300, Segment AMT was not always being created.  The segment is now created if
the following conditions are met:
Insurance Carrier, Type is Medicare
Provider, Medicare Particpating is not checked
Case, Assignment of Benefits/Accept Assignment is not checked

10798 – For Medicare Secondary claims, the program sends nothing in 2000B SBR03.
10799 – For Medicare Secondary claims, the program sends 47 if the Case, EDI tab, Insurance
Type Code field is a 0.
10815 – For group claims, the program sends only group NPI numbers in the applicable NM1 and
REF segments of 2010AA and 2010AB.
CIGN
10592 – The module was not uploading claims.  The problem has been fixed.
GPNT
10863 – If the program tries to create a second REF segment with the same value in REF02 in
Loops 2010AA, 2010AB, 2310B, 2310C. 2310D, 2310E, 2420A, or 2420B, the identical REF
segment will not be sent.
INET
10797 – The program was having a problem connecting to the BBS.  The problem has been
fixed.
Phoenix
10502 – Fixed the error “A matching REC file could not be found.”
TNBB
9255 – The program no longer sends the taxonomy segment (PRV) in Loop 2000A for payer ID
00390.  It still sends the PRV segment in Loop 2310B.
UHIN
10402 – The program sends the CLIA number REF segment in Loop 2300 for payer ID
HT000004-001.
WMSC
9590 – The module can create a file for manual upload to new processing system.
Version 12.00  04/02/2007
Initial Release